dated 16th November, 2005 passed by the  Appellate Tribunal in Appeal No. 639

of 2005 dismissing the appeal of the appellant for default of the payment of the

pre deposit of the penalty amount of Rs.10,00,000/-  subject to the condition that

the 

-2-

appellant shall deposit a sum of Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four lacs fifty thousand

only) in addition to Rs.50,000/- stated to have already been deposited within a

period of  four months from the date of receipt of the copy of this order as a

condition precedent on pre-deposit of the amount.  On deposit of the said amount,

the appeal shall be restored to its original number and decided on merits by the